THE CUSTOMERS’ SATISFACTION TOWARDS SERVICE
QUALITY OF OUT GOING INSPECTION (OGI) AT
UMW ADVANTECH SDN BHD

NORAHAYU BINTI NORDIN
2008522387

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDAR MELAKA

APRIL 2011



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINIDTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
BANDARAYA MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

I, Norahayu Binti Nordin (I/C Number: 871018-14-5456)

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas and not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
any other degrees.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigated,
except where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and

sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:



LETTER OF SUBMISSION

29" APRIL 2011

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administrative (Hons) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management

Universiti Teknologi Mara

75300 MELAKA

Dear Sir/Madam,
SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titted “THE CUSTOMERS’ SATISFACTION
TOWARDS SERVICE QUALITY OF OUT GOING INSPECTION (OGI) AT
UMW ADVANTECH SDN BHD’to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty

of Business Management, University Teknologi MARA.

Thank you

Y ours sincerely,

NORAHAYU BINTI NORDIN
2008522387
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION LETTER
LETTER OF SUBMITION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1:

1.0
11

12

13

14
15
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

CHAPTER 2:

2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

CHAPTERS:
3.0
3.1
3.2
3.3
34
35
3.6

CHAPTER 4:

4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

Background of Study

1.1.1 Out Going Inspection Roles and Responsibility
Background of UMW Advantech Sdn Bhd
1.2.1 Scope of UASB

1.2.2 Product Range

Problem Statement

1.3.1 List of Problem Highlight

1.3.2 List of Customer Complaint
Research Question

Research Objective

Scope of Study

Significant of Study

Definition of Term

Limitation of Study

LITERATURE REVIEW

Introduction

Customer satisfaction
Service Quality
Theoretical Framework
Hypotheses

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
Introduction

Research Design

Population

Sampling

Questionnaire Design

Data Collection Method

Data Analysis and Interpretation

DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION

Introduction

Reliability Test

Freguency Distribution Anaysis

Level of Customers Satisfaction (Service Quality)

PAGE

Vi

18
19
21
27
28

31
31
32
32
34
36
38

41
41
42
45



ABSTRACT

This first chapter is an overview of the research study that discussed the background
of the study, background of organization, problem statement stating the problem of
customers’ satisfaction towards Out Going Inspection (OGIl) at UMW Advantech, the
research objective and research question which the researcher has to answer
through his finding, significance of the study, scope of study and the limitations of the
study in doing this project paper. In addition, to understand readers better with this

study, definition of term and organization of the study are also included.

In chapter two, the researcher will include the literature review, which are the past
research that purposely use to support the researcher theoretical framework. The
theoretical framework which the researcher has to construct to find the answer to the
research question and research objective. The independent variable, which the
researcher identify five (5) dimension (tangible, reliability, responsiveness, assurance
and empathy) that have a relationship with customers’ satisfaction towards Out

Going Inspection (OGI) by UASB.

Meanwhile, in chapter three the researcher will include methodology that of the
procedure employed in order to achieve the objective of the study and the researcher
is required to state the procedure to attain data from primary data or secondary data.
The primary data include questionnaire. The secondary data are required data from
other sources such as internal data and secondary data which are publish by another

researcher.



	THE CUSTOMERS’ SATISFACTION TOWARDS SERVICE QUALITY OF OUT GOING INSPECTION (OGI) ATUMW ADVANTECH SDN BHD
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATION
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.1.1 Out Going Inspection (OGI) roles and responsibility

	1.2 Background of the Company
	1.2.1 Scope of UASB
	1.2.2 Product Range

	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.3.1 List of Problem Highlight by Quality Assurance Team
	1.3.2 List of Customers complaint

	1.4 Research Question
	1.5 Research Objective
	1.6 Scope of Study.
	1.7 Significance of Study
	1.7.1 Company or Organization
	1.7.2 Employees
	1.7.3 Researcher
	1.7.4 Faculty

	1.8 Definition of Term
	1.8.1 Customer satisfaction
	1.8.2 Customer
	1.8.3 Service
	1.8.4 Quality
	1.8.5 Inspection
	1.8.6 Delivery

	1.9 Limitation of the study.
	1.9.1 Time Frame
	1.9.2 Accuracy of data information
	1.9.3 Financial
	1.9.4 Lack of Cooperation


	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Customer Satisfaction
	2.2 Service Quality
	2.2.1 Tangibles
	2.2.2 Reliability
	2.2.3 Responsiveness
	2.2.4 Assurance
	2.2.5 Empathy

	2.3 Theoretical Framework
	2.3.1 Dependent Variable
	2.3.2 Independent Variable

	2.4 Hypotheses

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Population
	3.4 Sampling
	3.4.1 Sampling frame
	3.4.2 Sampling technique
	3.4.3 Sampling Size

	3.5 Questionnaire Design
	3.5.1 Measurement and Scaling
	3.5.2 Structured Questionnaire

	3.6 Data Collection Method
	3.6.1 Primary Data
	3.6.2 Secondary Information

	3.7 Data Analysis and Interpretation
	3.7.1 Reliability Test
	3.7.2 Frequency Distribution
	3.7.3 Inferential Analysis


	CHAPTER FOUR DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Test
	4.3 Frequency Distribution Analysis (Respondents’ Profile)
	4.3.1 Age
	4.3.2 Gender
	4.3.3 Race
	4.3.4 Position in Organization
	4.3.5 Numbers of years worked in the organization

	4.4 Level of Customers Satisfaction (Service Quality)
	4.5 Frequencies analysis
	4.6 Relationships between Customers’ Satisfactions with the 5 Dimension
	4.6.1 Tangible Dimension
	4.6.2 Reliability Dimension
	4.6.3 Responsiveness Dimension
	4.6.4 Assurance Dimension
	4.6.5 Empathy


	CHAPTER FIVE CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Overview
	5.2 Conclusion
	5.3 Recommendations
	5.3.1 Tangible
	5.3.2 Reliability
	5.3.3 Responsiveness
	5.3.4 Assurance
	5.3.6 Empathy


	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIX 1: QUESTIONNAIRE



