

THE CUSTOMERS' SATISFACTION TOWARDS SERVICE QUALITY OF OUT GOING INSPECTION (OGI) AT UMW ADVANTECH SDN BHD

NORAHAYU BINTI NORDIN 2008522387

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDAR MELAKA

APRIL 2011

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINIDTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA BANDARAYA MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Norahayu Binti Nordin

(I/C Number: 871018-14-5456)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigated, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:

Date:

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

29th APRIL 2011

The Head of Program Bachelor of Business Administrative (Hons) Marketing Faculty of Business Management Universiti Teknologi Mara 75300 MELAKA

Dear Sir/Madam, SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "THE CUSTOMERS' SATISFACTION TOWARDS SERVICE QUALITY OF OUT GOING INSPECTION (OGI) AT UMW ADVANTECH SDN BHD" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, University Teknologi MARA.

Thank you

Yours sincerely,

NORAHAYU BINTI NORDIN 2008522387 Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	A 1 1
DECLARATION LETTER	i
LETTER OF SUBMITION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
ABSTRACT	vi

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0	Introduction	2
1.1	Background of Study	2
	1.1.1 Out Going Inspection Roles and Responsibility	4
1.2	Background of UMW Advantech Sdn Bhd	4
	1.2.1 Scope of UASB	6
	1.2.2 Product Range	6
1.3	Problem Statement	8
	1.3.1 List of Problem Highlight	10
	1.3.2 List of Customer Complaint	10
1.4	Research Question	11
1.5	Research Objective	11
1.6	Scope of Study	12
1.7	Significant of Study	12
1.8	Definition of Term	14
1.9	Limitation of Study	15

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Introduction	18
2.1	Customer satisfaction	19
2.2	Service Quality	21
2.3	Theoretical Framework	27
2.4	Hypotheses	28

CHAPTER3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0	Introduction	31
3.1	Research Design	31
3.2	Population	32
3.3	Sampling	32
3.4	Questionnaire Design	34
3.5	Data Collection Method	36
3.6	Data Analysis and Interpretation	38

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION

4.0	Introduction	41
4.1	Reliability Test	41
4.2	Frequency Distribution Analysis	42
4.3	Level of Customers Satisfaction (Service Quality)	45

PAGE

ABSTRACT

This first chapter is an overview of the research study that discussed the background of the study, background of organization, problem statement stating the problem of customers' satisfaction towards Out Going Inspection (OGI) at UMW Advantech, the research objective and research question which the researcher has to answer through his finding, significance of the study, scope of study and the limitations of the study in doing this project paper. In addition, to understand readers better with this study, definition of term and organization of the study are also included.

In chapter two, the researcher will include the literature review, which are the past research that purposely use to support the researcher theoretical framework. The theoretical framework which the researcher has to construct to find the answer to the research question and research objective. The independent variable, which the researcher identify five (5) dimension (tangible, reliability, responsiveness, assurance and empathy) that have a relationship with customers' satisfaction towards Out Going Inspection (OGI) by UASB.

Meanwhile, in chapter three the researcher will include methodology that of the procedure employed in order to achieve the objective of the study and the researcher is required to state the procedure to attain data from primary data or secondary data. The primary data include questionnaire. The secondary data are required data from other sources such as internal data and secondary data which are publish by another researcher.